No.: MU/REG/ACC/FEE/CR-1/2023-24/A7

Office of the Registrar Mangalagangothri - 574 199

MANGALORE UNIVERSITY

Date: 21/10/2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Revised fee structure for Post-Doctoral Studies in the Mangalore University Campus.

Ref. 1. This office Notification even No. dated: 29-04-2023.

2. Decision of the Fee Revision Committee meeting dated: 03-07-2023, 04-07-2023 and 16-08-2023.

3. Vice Chancellor's approval dated: 19-08-2023.

4. Decision of the Syndicate meeting held on 24-08-2023.

The Revised fee structure for Post-Doctoral Studies in the Post-Graduate Departments of Mangalore University for the academic year 2023-24 is hereby notified.

| SI. No. | Particulars | Indian students fee (Rs.) | Foreign students fee (Rs.) |
|--------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. | Special fee | 7,500.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 2. | Laboratory fee * | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3. | Computer Lab/ Library fee | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 4. | Health Centre Utilization fee | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 5. | Assessment fee | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 6. | Bonafide Certificate fee | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 7. | Sports & Fitness fee | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| Total Amount | | 58,500.00 | 66,000.00 |

* Laboratory fee applicable to those candidate who make use of Laboratory.

To:

The Chairmen/Coordinators of all P.G. Departments/Programmes of Mangalore University.

2. The Director, International Students Centre, Mangalore University.

Copy to:

- 12) The Registrar (Evaluation), Mangalore University.
- 13) The Librarian, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 14) The Finance Officer, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 15) The Director, Student Welfare, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 16) The District Social Welfare Officer, Mangaluru/Udupi/Kodagu.
- 17) The Manager, State Bank of India, Mangalagangothri.
- 18) The Manager, Bank of Baroda, (Vijaya Bank), Konaje.
- 19) P.S. to Vice-Chancellor/ P.A. to Registrar, Mangalore University.
- 20) A9 Caseworker, ACC Section, Mangalore University.